WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1943

ENROLLED SENATE BILL No. 193 (By Mr. Juirs) Durch 11____ 1943 PASSED In Effect with tapgran Passage

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.



ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 193

(By MR. Bowers, by request)

[Passed March 11, 1943; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section seven, article one, chapter nineteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, relating to the compensation of assessors for gathering statistics.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section seven, article one, chapter nineteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 7. Compensation to Assessor for Such Work. 2 The county court of each county shall allow the assessor 3 a reasonable compensation, not exceeding ten per cent Enrolled S. B. No. 193] 2

4 of his salary, for such work as may be required of him
5 under this article by the commissioner of agriculture, and
6 no county court shall allow pay to assessors for per7 formance of duties herein prescribed until such assessor
8 has received a certificate that his reports are completed
9 and satisfactory to said commissioner.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

3

100 Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the passage Takes eff 1 IN Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates this the_ The within _, 1943. day of Governor. Filed in the office of the Secretary of State MAR 18 1943 of West Virginia Wm. S. O'BRIEN, Secretary of State

She have been the store